
SLD Initial Guidance Technical Assistance 
October 21 ITV Sessions 

 
Title: Administrative Overview: SLD Initial Guidance Documents on the Web 

Target Audience: Directors of Special Education & Pupil Services; IEP Team Coordinators 

Time:  Morning Session: 9:00 – 11:30 AM  Afternoon Session: 12:30 – 3:00 PM 

Cost: Free 

Workshop Description: This session will provide a brief overview of Initial Guidance: Implementing Wisconsin 
Criteria for Specific Learning Disability SLD Overview and Frequently Asked Questions about Making SLD 
Eligibility Decisions, and a review of revised SLD checklists and forms including:  SLD Criteria Checklist-Initial 
Evaluation; SLD Criteria Checklist-Reevaluation; ER-2 Additional SLD Documentation Sample Form, and Notes 
to Accompany DPI Sample Special Education Form ER-2. These documents are all part of the WDPI’s initial 
guidance on implementing Wisconsin’s SLD rule available at http://www.dpi.wi.gov/sped/ld.html. Agenda for the 
upcoming full day SLD workshops intended for a wider audience will also be shared. The morning and afternoon 
sessions cover the same content. 

Locations: ITV Broadcast from the Pyle Center on UW Madison Campus (seating limited to 25 per session) 
and sites around the state.  Register at one of the following sites:   

CESA 1 
N25 W23131 Paul Road, Suite 100 
Pewaukee, WI  53072 
To Register: http://www.cesa1.k12.wi.us/programs/sld  
Contact: Holly Lauer  hlauer@cesa1.k12.wi.us 

CESA 2 (seating limited to 20 per session) 
1221 Innovation Drive 
Whitewater, WI  53190 
To register: www.myquickreg.com 
Contact:  Sharon Anderson  sanders7@cesa2.k12.wi.us

CESA 3 
1300 Industrial Avenue 
Fennimore, WI  53809 
Contact: Clark Jillson  608-822-3276 
cjillson@cesa3.k12.wi.us or  Jim Nelson 
jnelson@cesa3.k12.wi.us  

CESA 4 
923 E Garland Street 
West Salem, WI  54669 
Contact: Becky Martin  608-786-4832  
bmartin@cesa4.k12.wi.us 

CESA 5 (seating limited to 15 per session) 
626 East Slifer Street 
Portage, WI  53901 
Contact: Karen Lietzow  608-742-8811 
lietzowk@cesa5.org  

CESA 6 
2300 State Road 44 
Oshkosh, WI  53904 
Contact: Barb Behlen  920-233-2372 

CESA 7- No morning session,12:30-3:00 PM only 
595 Baeten Road 
Green Bay, WI  54304 
Contact: Fran Renn-Malcheski  920-233-2372 
frennmal@cesa7.k12.wi.us  

CESA 8 
223 W Park Street 
Tomahawk, WI  54487 
Contact: Deb Wall  920-855-2114  or 
jkaczmarek@cesa8.k12.wi.us  

CESA 9 
PO Box 449 
304 Kaphaem Road 
Tomahawk, WI  54487 
Contact: Becky Collins  715-453-2141 
bcollins@cesa9.k12.wi.us  

CESA 10 ( 
725 W Park Street 
Chippewa Falls, WI  54729 
To Register: Shari Owen  sowen@cesa10.k12.wi.us  
Questions: Jamie Kampf  715-723-0341  
jamie@cesa10.k12.wi.us 

CESA 11 
225 Ostermann Drive 
Turtle Lake, WI  54889 
Contact: Dana Maney  715-986-2020 
danam@cesa11.k12.wi.us  or  Barb Garling 
barbj@cesa11.k12.wi.us  

CESA 12 (seating limited to 12 per session) 
618 Beaser Avenue 
Ashland, WI  54806 
Contact: Sue Miller  715-682-2363 
suem2@cesa12.k12.wi.us  

Pyle Center, UW Campus. 702 Langdon Street, Madison, WI 53706.   Contact Marge Schenk at 
marjorie.schenk@dpi.wi.gov  or 608-267-9176.  Seating limited to 25 people per session. 

 


